STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		BENTI IO/TION NOWBEN.	A. BUILDING:				
		MHL067-202	B. WING			R 03/12/2024	
IAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
	G HEART INDEPEND	ENCE CENTER-1	V BRIDGE STR DNVILLE, NC 2				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		( MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET	
V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ſS	V 000				
	on March 12, 2024.	low up survey was completed . The complaint was ke #NC00213960). A d.					
		sed for the following service 7G .5400 Day Activity for sability Groups.					
		urrent census of 13. The sisted of audits of 3 current					
V 367	27G .0604 Incident	Reporting Requirements	V 367				
	level II incidents, ex the provision of billa consumer is on the incidents and level to whom the provid 90 days prior to the responsible for the services are provid becoming aware of be submitted on a f Secretary. The rep in person, facsimile means. The report information: (1) reporting identification inform	UIREMENTS FOR D B PROVIDERS B providers shall report all accept deaths, that occur during able services or while the providers premises or level II II deaths involving the clients er rendered any service within incident to the LME catchment area where ed within 72 hours of the incident. The report shall form provided by the ort may be submitted via mail e or encrypted electronic shall include the following provider contact and nation;					
	<ul><li>(3) type of ind</li><li>(4) descriptio</li></ul>	ntification information; cident; n of incident; the effort to determine the					

Division	of Health Service Re	egulation			FURIM	APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVID		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	MHL067-202 B. W		B. WING	B. WING		R <b>12/2024</b>
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
	G HEART INDEPEND	ENCE CENTER   603 NEW		REET		
	G HEART INDEPEND	JACKSO	NVILLE, NC 2	28540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
V 367	Continued From pa	ge 1	V 367			
	<ul> <li>or responding.</li> <li>(b) Category A and missing or incomplet shall submit an upd report recipients by day whenever: <ul> <li>(1) the provid information provide erroneous, mislead</li> <li>(2) the provid required on the incidunavailable.</li> <li>(c) Category A and upon request by the obtained regarding</li> <li>(1) hospital reinformation;</li> <li>(2) reports by</li> <li>(3) the provid</li> <li>(d) Category A and of all level III incident Mental Health, Devent Substance Abuse Secoming aware of providers shall send incidents involving a Health Service Reg becoming aware of client death within sor restraint, the providing aware of client death within sor restraint area who aware of client death within sor restraint area who aware death withing aware</li></ul></li></ul>	ht; and viduals or authorities notified B providers shall explain any ete information. The provider lated report to all required the end of the next business ler has reason to believe that d in the report may be ing or otherwise unreliable; or ler obtains information dent form that was previously B providers shall submit, e LME, other information the incident, including: ecords including confidential v other authorities; and ler's response to the incident. B providers shall send a copy nt reports to the Division of elopmental Disabilities and Services within 72 hours of the incident. Category A d a copy of all level III a client death to the Division of ulation within 72 hours of the incident. In cases of seven days of use of seclusion vider shall report the death pured by 10A NCAC 26C AC 27E .0104(e)(18). B providers shall send a he LME responsible for the ere services are provided a electronic means and shall				

4HWZ11

		egulation (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R 03/12/2024	
		MHL067-202				
JAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST		1 00,	
		603 NEV	BRIDGE STR			
	G HEART INDEPEND	JACKSO	NVILLE, NC 2	8540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 367	Continued From pa	ige 2	V 367			
	<ul> <li>(1) medication</li> <li>(2) restrictive</li> <li>(2) restrictive</li> <li>(3) searches</li> <li>(4) seizures</li> <li>(4) seizures</li> <li>(5) the total r</li> <li>(6) a stateme</li> <li>been no reportable</li> <li>incidents have occumeet any of the crit</li> </ul>	number of level II and level III rred; and ent indicating that there have incidents whenever no urred during the quarter that eria as set forth in Paragraphs Rule and Subparagraphs (1)				
	facility failed to repo home and host Loc	et as evidenced by: views and interview, the ort a critical incident to the al Management Entity (LME) required. The findings are:				
	- 76 year old female - Admission date of	f 11/1/23. or Depressive Disorder and				
		of a North Carolina Incident ment System (IRIS) report for 2/16/24.				

STATE FORM

4HWZ11

If continuation sheet 3 of 5

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	MHL067-202 B. WING			R 03/12/2024	
IAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
A CARING HEART INDEPENI	DENCE CENTER-1	/ BRIDGE STR NVILLE, NC 2			
(X4) ID SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	ORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	IE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 367 Continued From p	age 3	V 367			
<ul> <li>Date IRIS report</li> <li>Provider Commereported to QP (Qr 02/16/2024 about addition to this rep from the Guardian Services) worker F meet with QP on Qr told by both consu- provider took the or house not sure wh had happened, con- times that she war or just look around consumer enjoys of takes the consumerent talk to QP about the having. When the consumer up for the consumer reported a car dealership w consumer that her for. QP was told by the consumer report the cousin went or to do something for the Guardian/DSS reported to her that the consumer to lie for worker that they w a meeting but the because the provident the cousin somew</li> </ul>	arned of Incident: 2/16/24 submitted to the LME: 2/22/24. nts: 2/22/24 - "Consumer ualified Professional) on concerns with her provider. In ort QP also received a call /DSS (Department of Social Friday at 4:40 pm asking to 2/19/2024 at 2:30pm. QP was mer and her Guardian that her consumer to her cousin 's at day or how many times this numer also reported that its to go to the stores to shop I which is something that the doing however her provider er over to her cousin 's house r stated that she had wanted to nese issues that she was QP was asked to pick he dance on 2/16/2024 the opportunity to tell the QP. QP wardian/DSS worker that the d to her that the staff took her to ith her cousin and another cousin was providing services y the Guardian/DSS worker that or ted to her that the staff and hease because the cousin had or her husband. QP was told by worker that the consumer t the provider was late getting he so the provider asked the the provider by telling the AFL ere late due to having to attend reason they were late is der was at an appointment with here in Morehead City. The e consumer why did she not	t			

## PRINTED: 03/14/2024 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation           STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES         (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA           AND PLAN OF CORRECTION         IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND FLAN OF CONNECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		R	
		MHL067-202	B. WING		03/	
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
CARING	HEART INDEPEND	ENCE CENTER-1	BRIDGE STR			
		JACKSO	NVILLE, NC 2			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 367	Continued From pa	ige 4	V 367			
	which is something 2/19/2024 the Guar the consumer told h volunteer with the g cousin ' s house the that involved a situa child's father not pa nothing to do with c to day program man the provider and the with the group. Day that she did not see at all." Interview on 3/12/24 - She was aware th late. - There were proble	allow her to use her tobacco the consumer likes to do. On rdian/DSS worker stated that her that they did not go to group instead they went to the en they went somewhere else ation with the cousin and the aying for something but it had child support. QP reached out nager to ask her did she see e consumer while volunteering program manager responded to the provider or the consumer 4 the QP stated: he IRIS report was submitted to submit the report.				

4HWZ11